1,240   1,240

14,314   85,009

16,856   87,194

(f) Deposits from Customers

3,066,266   1,635,227

720,310   638,101

Commodity Murabahah 3,456,395   3,105,452

Wakalah money market deposits 105,442   -

7,348,413   5,378,780

458,086   405,040

44,398   12,712

815,273   682,066

10,005,357   10,559,726

18,671,527   17,038,324

Special investment deposits accounts

Deposits and prepayments

Group

Savings deposits

Demand deposits

General investment deposits accounts

Savings deposits

Demand deposits

Mudharabah Funds

Non-Mudharabah Funds

Sundry deposits debtors

Other debtors

50

RHB CAPITAL BERHAD (312952 – H)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

A29. Changes in Accounting Policies

(a) Impacts on the Group's Statements of Financial Position

As previously As

reported restated

As at 1 January 2011 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Assets

Loans, advances and financing 81,228,093   (14,456)   81,213,637

  - Gross loans, advances and financing 83,710,244   176,364   83,886,608

  - Collective impairment allowances (1,626,369)   (190,820)   (1,817,189)

Clients' and brokers' balances 421,127   1,810   422,937

Deferred tax assets 261,105   4,540   265,645

Liabilities

Other liabilities 1,527,724   662   1,528,386

Deferred tax liabilities 4,514   643   5,157

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company 9,962,157   (9,411)   9,952,746

Translation reserves (76,854)   (31)   (76,885)

Retained profits 2,747,792   (9,380)   2,738,412

Loans, advances and financing of which:

- Impaired loans, advances and financing 3,672,175   176,364   3,848,539

As at 31 December 2011

Assets

Loans, advances and financing 94,823,514   235,156   95,058,670

  - Gross loans, advances and financing 97,295,063   142,845   97,437,908

  - Collective impairment allowances (1,658,463)   92,311   (1,566,152)

Clients' and brokers' balances 232,676   2,158   234,834

Deferred tax assets 17,598   (2,968)   14,630

Liabilities

Other liabilities 1,582,693   823   1,583,516

Deferred tax liabilities 6,598   56,510   63,108

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company 11,438,385   177,013   11,615,398

Translation reserves (58,832)   19   (58,813)

Retained profits 3,359,866   176,994   3,536,860

Loans, advances and financing of which:

- Impaired loans, advances and financing 3,351,106   142,845   3,493,951

Effects of full

adoption of

MFRS 139

51

RHB CAPITAL BERHAD (312952 – H)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

A29. Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

(b) Impacts on the Group's Income Statements/Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the Nine Months Ended 30 September 2011

As previously As

reported restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Interest income 4,092,698   50,107   4,142,805

Income from Islamic Banking business 294,512   (3,813)   290,699

Allowance for impairment on loans, financing

   and other losses (232,362)   103,021   (129,341)

Profit before taxation 1,531,865   149,315   1,681,180

Taxation (376,906)   (37,098)   (414,004)

Net profit for the financial period 1,154,959   112,217   1,267,176

Earnings per share (sen) - basic 53.1   5.1   58.2

(c) Impacts on the operations of Islamic Banking's Statements of Financial Position

As previously As

reported restated

As at 1 January 2011 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Assets

Financing and advances

  - Gross financing and advances 9,036,029   30,502   9,066,531

  - Collective impairment allowances (158,828)   (91,864)   (250,692)

Deferred tax assets 30,854   15,341   46,195

Islamic Banking Funds 1,558,978   (46,023)   1,512,955

Financing and advances if which:

  - Impaired financing and advances 628,251   30,502   658,753

As at 31 December 2011

Assets

Financing and advances

  - Gross financing and advances 13,042,214   17,541   13,059,755

  - Collective impairment allowances (190,768)   (5,668)   (196,436)

Deferred tax assets 6,737   (2,968)   3,769

Islamic Banking Funds 3,206,822   8,905   3,215,727

Financing and advances if which:

  - Impaired financing and advances 543,076   17,541   560,617

Effects of full

adoption of

MFRS 139

Effects of full

adoption of

MFRS 139

52

RHB CAPITAL BERHAD (312952 – H)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

A29. Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)

(d) Impacts on the operations of Islamic Banking's Income Statements/Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the Nine Months Ended 30 September 2011

As previously As

reported restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Income derived from investment of

   depositors' funds 518,728   2,082   520,810

Income derived from investment of

   shareholder's funds 47,674   (5,895)   41,779

Allowance for impairment on financing and advances (36,216)   55,148   18,932

Profit before taxation 143,153   51,335   194,488

Taxation (21,870)   (12,834)   (34,704)

Net profit for the financial period 121,283   38,501   159,784

Effects of full

adoption of

MFRS 139

53

RHB CAPITAL BERHAD (312952 – H)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2012

B1. Review of Group Results

(a) Current Financial Year vs Previous Financial Year

Liquidity position remained healthy with loans to deposits ratio stood at 84.8% as at September 2012.

Performance by Operating Segment

Corporate and Investment Banking

Retail Banking

For the nine months ended 30 September 2012, the Group reported a net profit of RM1.4 billion, representing an 8.8%

increase from a year ago. Total revenue increased by 7.6% to RM3.5 billion, whilst pre-tax profit registered 8.5% increase year-